STATE OF ALABAMA
ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
NO. CD-2006-00 31

CONSULTING DYNAMICS, INC.
ADVANCE BODY IMAGING, L.P.
STANLEY JOHNSON

EASTER JOHNSON

JOHN LEAL

JUNE VENTZOS

ALEXANDER WILSON

NATALIE ROMO

T

RESPONDENTS
CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

The Alabama Securities Commission ("Commission™), having the power to

administer and provide for the enforcement of all provisions of Title 8, Chapter 6, Code
of Alabama 1975, the Alabama Securities Act (“Act”), upon due consideration of the
subject matter hereof, and having confirmed information of the offers for sale and/or

sale of securities, into, within or from the state of Alabama, has determined as follows:

RESPONDENTS

1. CONSULTING DYNAMICS, INC. (“CONSULTING") is a Nevada
corporation, with California business addresses of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299,
Orange, California 92867, and 780 N. Euclid Street, Anaheim, California 92801.

2. ADVANCE BODY IMAGING, L.P. (“‘ADVANCE?") is a California company,
with a business address of 1338 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299, Orange, Califomia
02867.

3. STANLEY JOHNSON (“S. JOHNSON") is the Director, Treasurer, Vice
President, and Chief Operations Officer of CONSULTING, with a business address of
1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299, Orange, California 92867.



4 EASTER JOHNSON ("E. JOHNSON") is the Director, President and
Secretary of CONSULTING, with a business address of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite
299, Orange, California 92867.

5. JOHN LEAL ("LEAL’) is the Director of Operations of ADVANCE, with a
business address of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299, Orange, California 92867.

6. JUNE VENTZOS (“VENTZOS") is the Director of Marketing of ADVANCE,
with a business address of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299, Orange, California
92867.

7. ALEXANDER WILSON ("WILSON" is the Manager of Operations of
ADVANCE, with a business address of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 289, Orange,
California 92867.

8. NATALIE ROMO (“ROMQ") is an Investment Representative of
ADVANCE, with a business address of 1339 E. Katella Avenue, Suite 299, Orange,
California 92867.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

9. Information made avaitable to the COMMISSION indicates ROMO, acting
as an agent of ADVANCE, made general solicitations (“cold calls™) to Alabama
residents, during which ROMO offered investments in the ADVANCE limited offering
issued by CONSULTING

10. ROMO made the initial contact and solicitation of the investor. When the
investor expressed interest in ADVANCE, he was transferred to S. JOHNSON who
campleted the sale of the investment.

11.  Information made available to the COMMISSION indicates S. JOHNSON
offered and sold unregistered securities, in the form of interests in the ADVANCE limited

partnership to investors residing in the state of Alabama.




12. A review of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("U.S. SEC")
EDGAR website disclosed a Reg. D 506 filing for the ADVANCE offering, submitted by
CONSULTING, and received by the U.S. SEC on July 6, 2004. This filing provides
specific examptions to registration for companies under the Securities Act of 1933.

13. A review of the files of the COMMISSION'S Registration Division
disclosed a Reg. D 506 notice fiing for the ADVANCE offering issued by
CONSULTING, and received by the COMMISSION on February 15, 2005.

14.  The general solicitations made by CONSULTING and ADVANCE are in
violation of the United States Securities and Exchange Regulation 230.502(c), regarding
Limitation on Manner of Offering. The exemptioﬁ for registration conceming Reg. D 506
{Limited Offering) is conditional to the issuer abiding by rules against general
solicitation. The violation committed by the agent of CONSULTING and ADVANCE
voids any registration exemption claimed by CONSULTING concemning the ADVANCE

offering issued by the company.

15. LEAL, VENTZOS, and WILSON are listed in company materials as the
- Officers and Directors of ADVANCE. The Alabama investor relied on the management
and expertise of LEAL, VENTZOS, and WILSON to return a profit on the investment.
- LEAL, VENTZOS, and WILSON, along with their skils and experience, are
predominantly listed in documentation provided to the investor.

16. A review of the files of the Alabama Securities Commission Registration
Division disclosed no record of registration, or exemption from registration for
CONSULTING or ADVANCE as a Securities Agent or Dealer in the state of Alabama.

17. A review of the files of the Alabama Securities Commission Registration
Division disclosed no record of registration, or exemption from registration for S.
JOHNSON, E. JOHNSON, LEAL, VENTZOS, WILSON, or ROMO as a Securities Agent
or Dealer in the state of Alabama.



18. Information made available to the COMMISSION indicates investment
funds raised by the ADVANCE offering were used by S. JOHNSON to purchase
ownership interests from Randy Morton, in a series of separate limited offerings titled
LIFELINE IMAGING, et al., and ADVANCED IMAGING, et al.

19. On February 2, 2005, the COMMISSION issued a Cease & Desist Order
to Lifeline Imaging, et al. and General Partner Randy Morton. The order pertained to the
offer and sell of unregistered securities by unregistered agents. Like the ADVANCED
offering, the LIFELINE offerings filed for a registration exemption under Regulation D
Rule 506, but also voided the registration exemption through the use of general

solicitations.

20. S. JOHNSON is a former employee of Randy Morton. Evidence available
to the COMMISSION indicates S. JOHNSON offered and sold investments, through the
use of general solicitations, in the various Lifeline and Advanced Imaging offerings.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

21. Neither CONSULTING, ADVANCE, S. JOHNSON, E. JOHNSON, LEAL,
VENTZOS, WILSON, nor ROMO, are registered, or exempt from registration as a
Dealer or Agent in the state of Alabama. The sale of securities by an unregistered
Dealer or Agent in the state of Alabama is a violation of Section 8-6-3(a), Code of
Alabama 1975.

22. Due to the general solicitation made by the agent ADVANCE, the
registration exemption for the offer of this particular security is void; therefore, the
ADVANCE limited offering issued by CONSULTING is not registered, nor exempt from
registration, in the state of Alabama. The sale of unregistered securities, in the state of
Alabama is a violation of Section 8-6-4, Code of Alabama 1975.




This Order does not prevent the Alabama Securities Commission from seeking
such other civil or criminal remedies that are available to it under the Act.

This Order is appropriate in the public interest for the protection of investors and
is consistent with the purposes of the Act.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that RESPONDENTS immediately
CEASE AND DESIST from further offers or sales of any security into, within or from the
state of Alabama.

Entered at Montgomery, Alabama, this ﬂ': day of \,L.OJA , 2006.

NE

ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 570
Montgomery, AL 36130-4700




